In terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform that, the Company has received a Fax of Acceptance 

of Tender dated 24th January, 2026 from Bengal Gas Company Limited (A JV Company of 

GAIL & GCGSCL) amounting to Rs. 24,73,82,893.63 (Indian Rupees Twenty-Four Crore 

Seventy-Three Lakhs Eighty-Two Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-Three and Paisa Sixty-Three 

only) including GST (present rate @ 18%). 

Sr. No. Particulars Response  

1. Name of the entity 

awarding the order(s) 

/contract(s) / Letter of 
Intent (LOI) 

Bengal Gas Company Limited (A JV Company of GAIL 

& GCGSCL)

[...]

order(s)/contract(s) 

Fax of Acceptance (FOA) 

5. Whether domestic or 

international 

Domestic 

6. Time period by which 

the order(s)/contract(s) 

is to be executed 

02 Years 

7. Broad consideration or 

size of the 

order(s)/contract(s) 

Rs. 24,73,82,893.63  

(Indian Rupees Twenty-Four Crore Seventy-Three 

Lakhs Eighty-Two Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-

Three and Paisa Sixty-Three only) 

8. Whether the promoter/ 

promoter group / group 

companies have any 

interest in the entity that 

awarded the 

order(s)/contract(s)? If 

yes, nature of interest 

and details thereof 

No 

9. Whether the 

order(s)/contract(s)